

# PARK FEES – 2025 - USD

		Zimbabwean Resident	15.00
Park Fees		Zimbabwean Pensioner (70 years and	7.50
(per person per day)	Adults	above)	
Children agad 6 years		Africa Residents excluding Zimbabwe	20.00
Children aged 6 years and under – free of		International Resident	30.00
charge		Zimbabwean Resident	7.50
charge	(7-12  years)	Africa Residents excluding Zimbabwe	10.00
		International Resident	15.00
Vehicle Entry		Zimbabwean Resident	5.00
Per Vehicle		Africa Resident excluding Zimbabwe	5.00
(valid 7 days)		International Resident	10.00
( · J )		International Resident	10.00
Tashinga Campsite		Zimbabwean Resident	10.00
Camping Fees		Zimbabwean Pensioner (70 years and	5.00
(per person per night)	Adults	above)	
er 11.4		Africa Resident excluding Zimbabwe	10.00
Children aged 6 years		International Resident	15.00
and under – free of		Zimbabwean Resident	5.00
charge	Children	Africa Resident excluding Zimbabwe	5.00
	(7-12  years)	International Resident	7.50
Albida Camp		Zimbabwean Resident	40.00
(3 twin / double tents)	Adults	Africa Resident excluding Zimbabwe	45.00
(private ablution,	rauits	International Resident	55.00
equipped kitchen and		Zimbabwean Resident	20.00
spacious, fully	Children	Africa Resident excluding Zimbabwe	22.50
furnished gazebo).	(7-12  years)	International Resident	27.50
Three East African safari tents each		incomational resident	27.50
furnished with proper			
comfortable beds, high	Catering	Catering with Menu A	52.00
quality linens and safari		Catering with Menu B	40.00
furnishings with bathrooms en-suite.		Drinks from MCT Shop excludes spirits	
bathrooms ch-suite.		& wines	
Rate is per person per			
night and the camp is			
exclusive. Minimum			
charge of 4 adults.			
Children aged 6 years			
and under – free of			
charge			
Fig Tree Campsite		Surcharge for the site per night	50.00
(inclusive of equipped			
kitchen and shaded and			
basically furnished			
gazebo)			
Material C. II	MODANE	Zimhahwaan Daridaut (alaria)	55.00
Matusadona Cottages	MOPANE	Zimbabwean Resident (sharing)	55.00

(	Cottogo	Zimbabwean Resident (single	
(per person per night)	Cottage	occupancy)	66.00
Children under 12 years half price		Africa Resident excluding Zimbabwe (sharing)	65.00
1		Africa Resident excluding Zimbabwe	78.00
Children under 6 years		(single occupancy)	
sharing with parents –		International Resident (sharing)	75.00
free of charge		International Resident (single	90.00
	MAHOGANY	occupancy)	55.00
	MAHOGANY A & B	Zimbabwean Resident (sharing)	55.00
	Cottages	Africa Resident excluding Zimbabwe	65.00
	(booked as a	(sharing) International Resident (sharing)	75.00
	unit) – minimum of 3 guests sharing	international resident (sharing)	73.00
	Catering	Catering with Menu A	52.00
	9	Catering with Menu B	40.00
		Drinks from MCT Shop	At cost
Matusadona Bush		Zimbabwean Resident	240.00
Camps		Africa Resident excluding Zimbabwe	290.00
(per person per night)		International Resident	340.00
The camp is sold exclusively. Minimum charge is for 4 adults  *Includes drinks and meals (soft drinks, beers, South African wines and standard spirits)  All activities included (walking, fishing, game drives and boat cruises)  No Children under 12 years at Bush Camps			
Matusadona Bush		Zimbabwean Resident	50.00
Camps – Fly		Africa Resident excluding Zimbabwe	75.00
Camping		International Resident	100.00
(per person per night)			
Fly Camping is offered to guests staying at the Bush Camps. The rates quoted are a surcharge to the Bush Camp rates.			
No Children under 12 years on Fly Camping			

Wilderness Campsite	Zi	mbabwean Resident	15.00
Camping Fees	Zi	mbabwean Pensioner	7.50
(per person per night)	(7	0 years and above)	
	A	frica Resident excluding Zimbabwe	15.00
Children under 12 years	In	ternational Resident	20.00
half price, 6 and under			
free of charge			

Backpacking/Hiking		ITHOUT MCT EQUIPMENT	
Trails	Ziı	nbabwean Resident	105.00
(per person per night)			105.00
26	At	rica and International Resident	107.00
Minimum of 4,	Ea	- 1 (	40.00
maximum of 7 people	FO	od (per person per day)	40.00
Led by a licensed and	W	ITH MCT EQUIPMENT	
experienced guide who		nbabwe Resident	165.00
has an excellent			
knowledge of the Park	Af	rica and International Resident	193.00
			40.00
Enquire from MCT if	Fo	od (per person per day)	40.00
you need us to supply			
hiking food and			
equipment			
Rates exclude Park			
Entry Fees			
Lifty I CCs			

Other Services		Tashinga airstrip to Tashinga or Umbabala harbour or Tashinga campsite (Rate per vehicle – max 8 persons)	20.00
	Transfers (one way)	Ferry - Ume crossing (Padenga to Umbabala) (Rate per vehicle)	20.00
		Tashinga to Changa Safari Camp, Spurwing or Fothergill	150.00
		All other transfers to contact MCT for rates	Contact MCT for rates
	<b>Landing Fees</b>	Kanjedza and Tashinga Airstrips (per aircraft)	20.00
	H'Keeping Rate per day per tent	(includes laundry, cleaning and making of beds & dishwashing)	5.00
	Pontoon Hire per day – maximum 8 persons	Dry rate. Fuel available at MCTstores	150.00

Other Services Cont./	Velocity Fishing Boat Hire per day – maximum 6 persons	Dry Rate. Fuel available at MCT stores	200.00
	Cook hire per day		20.00
	Tent hire – per tent	Sahara 2 men tent (Includes bedding, towels, solar lamp)	30.00
		Dome tent (Includes bedding,towels, solar lamp)	20.00
	Vehicle hire per day	Including fuel – 80 kms per day (thereafter at \$1.65/km)	250.00
	Ice per block		3.00
	Firewood per bundle		5.00
	Charcoal per bundle	Environmentally friendly sourced	5.00

	Game Drive	Accommodated min of 3 people \$30.00	min of 4 people
Activities:  Minimum 3 hours duration per person  Children half price  Park Entry Fees are not included	Boat Cruise	\$30.00	\$35.00
	Fishing (includes fishing gear)	\$30.00	\$35.00
	Walking Safari (depending availability of professional walking guide)	\$40.00	\$45.00
Annual Operator's Fees	Game Drive		\$750.00
	Walking		\$750.00
	Per Vehicle		\$ 50.00

### **GENERAL INFORMATION PERTAINING TO ALL BOOKINGS**

#### RESERVATIONS

- Provisional reservations will be held for a period of 14 days, after which bookings must be confirmed or they will automatically be released
- Park fees are payable in advance with bookings
- The standard terms and conditions apply once a booking is confirmed

### **DEPOSIT TERMS**

- 25% deposit is required to confirm a reservation
- Full or final payment is due 45 days prior to arrival
- Payments can be done by EFT

### CANCELLATION TERMS

More than 45 days prior to arrival:
 30–45 days prior to arrival:
 Less than 30 days prior to arrival:
 No show:
 5% cancellation fee
 100% cancellation fee
 100% cancellation fee

#### **CHECK IN AND CHECK OUT TIMINGS**

Check In: 2pm
Check Out: 10am

## CHILD POLICY

- Children of all ages welcome, however, young children must be under close supervision at all times
- The Tashinga campsites are located in a predator dense park and children must be supervised at all times

## CONTACT INFORMATION

• Email: reservations.matusadona@africanparks.org

• Cell and WhatsApp: +263 786 774 616

• Website: https://visitmatusadona.org